
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:637
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2004
POSTS OF COMMISSIONERS OF CENTRAL EXCISE
Khanna Shri Avinash Rai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) details of posts of Commissioner of Central Excise in India alongwith those lying vacant, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal for filling up these posts; and

(c) if so, the by when?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) The details of the posts of Commissioner of Central Excise and those lying vacant state wise are given in the statement attached.

(b) & These posts are proposed to be filled up as and when officers become available

(c) for posting.
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